INSTALLATION GUIDE
Universal Soundbar Bracket
Support 23” to 55” Screens
MAX load Capacity:22 Ibs (10kg)

Parts List

(We provide these parts, doesn't mean that each

part must be used in one facility at the same time.)j

screw screw

screw
M3x12 (x2) M4x12 (x2) M5x12 (x4)
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screw
M6x12 (x4)

screw
M5x25 (x2)

screw
M6x25 (x2)
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Nuts M5(X2)

Spacer M7(X4)
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square washer
25.65x20%x2.5 (x4)

Installation position

Soundbar below the TV

55!!

MAX TO

(Soundbar)

Soundbar over the TV

STEP 1

*TV bracket is not provided with soundbar bracket.

*We provide one size H
ispacer with 25mm long
:screws for your needs.

M3/M4 screw hole
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M5/M6 screw hole

M4/M5 screw hole

N (Soundbar) [

Bracket (X2)

The function of the holes

These upper holes for installating the
soundbar bracket

Select two suitable VESA holes of TV to
installat the soundbar bracket.

These underneath holes for installating |
the soundbar
Installat to the suitable holes of a soundbar |
(At least two screw holes). :

STEP 2

Your soundbar has fixed holes
(This step requires a screwdriver).

Nut (M5),we provide

square washer,we provide
(According to the need to choose,or don'’t use it)

screw (M5),we provide






